
 Exhibit B

COUNTY Kittitas  
CONTRACT NUMBER 1563-43842

FY16 Funds are for Services Provided From 7.1.15 to 3.31.16 - 9 Months

The above named County(ies), is hereby awarded the following amounts for the purposes listed.

REVENUE

SOURCE

CODE:
TYPE OF SERVICE

SFY 16
Biennial 

Funds

Total FY16

333.99.59 SABG Treatment $28,962 $28,962

334.04.6X State Grant-in-Aid $151,414 $151,414
    State GIA Administration/County $15,685 $15,685
    State GIA Administration/Agency $15,685 $15,685

334.04.6X Criminal Justice Treatment Account (Biennial) $33,246 $33,246
State Drug Court $0 $0

STATE - SPECIAL PROJECTS
334.04.6X TANF Treatment Services $6,024 $6,024

Total Federal Funds $28,962 $28,962

Total State Funds $157,438 $33,246 $190,684

TOTAL ALL AWARDS $186,400 $33,246 $219,646

Federal CFDA:
SABG -CFDA 93.959 Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA)

Criminal Justice Treatment Account 
Criminal Justice Treatment Account (CJTA) funds are awarded to counties on a biennial basis.
   No more than 10% of the CJTA/State Drug Court award may be spent on BARS 566.11 for County Only Admininistration

   No more than 10% of the CJTA/State  Drug Court Award award may be spent on BARS 566.11 for Drug Court Administration

All Funds are for 9 Months of FY16-Contracts for these services will be with BHOs as of 4.1.16

AWARD AND REVENUES
2015-2017 Biennium

AWARD AMOUNTS

County participation match programs include State Grant-in-Aid, Federal SABG, and CJTA.

 2015-17  Kittitas     


